## Recordation Form Cover Sheet TRADEMARKS ONLY

Commissioner of Pate	nts and	Trademarks:	Please record	the streethed	original	A	
				one accecined	OTIGINAT	<u>aoc</u> aments or	copy thereor

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> </ol>			
_	MEDICAL ANALYSIS SYSTEMS, INC.  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State: California Other  Nature of conveyance:	FISHER-MAS MERGER CORP. 5300 Adolfo Road Camarillo, California 93012  Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: X Corporation - State: Delaware			
	Assignment x Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
	cution Date: September 17, 2002	Yes <u>x</u> No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes <u>x</u> No			
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached list	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached list			
	Additional numbers attached?	x Yes No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 16 (sixteen)			
	Michael D. Fishman Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC 39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 14() Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0630  DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy			
	Tracy L. Zawaski				
	Name Signatu	re Date			
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet _ 9			

### U.S. Applications/Registrations

APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	MARK	FLEING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	
75/238,097	2,373,185	TRU-LIQUID	2 /7 /1997	8 /1 /2000	
74/208,681	1,784,700	LIQUIMMUNE	10/1/1991	7 /27/1993	
72/227,753	814,250	MONI-TROL	9 /14/1965	9 /6 /1966	
73/810,162	1,752,092	CHEMTRAK & DESIGN (STYLIZED)	7 /3 /1989	2 /16/1993	
73/797,191	1,730,463	CHEMTRAK & DESIGN (STYLIZED)	4 /28/1989	11/10/1992	
75/822,588	2,490,031	MAS	10/13/1999	9 /18/2001	
75/806,752		VECTEST	9 /22/1999		
75/806,742		RESULTS YOU CAN TRUST	9 /22/1999		
75/331,989	2,225,274	DOA-XSE	7 /28/1997	2 /23/1999	
75/314,642	2,290,450	DOA-XAB	6 /25/1997	! 1/2 /1999	
75/423,712	2,290,897	CARDIOIMMUNE	1 /26/1998	11/9/1999	
75/314,638	2,289,785	CARDIOISOZYME	6/25/1997	11/2/1999	
75/132,661	2,186,432	LAB LINK & DESIGN	7 /11/1996	9 /1 /1998	
74/701,947	1,981,119	SPECIAL-T MARKER	7 /17/1995	6 /18/1996	
74/465,805	2,132,920	LABLINK	12/6/1993	1 /27/1998	
73/495,646	1,423,363	I.AB-LINK	8/20/1984	12/30/1986	



STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARI OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 PM 09/19/2002 G20584140 - 3561624

### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### याहाद्वीप्रदे

# MEDICAL ANALYSIS SYSTEMS, INC., 2 California corporation

into

# FISHER-MAS MERGER CORP., 2 Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"). Fisher-MAS Merger Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby pertifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Medical Analysis Systems, Inc., a California Corporation ("MAS") with and into the Corporation.

FIRST: The names and jurisdictions of incorporation of each of the corporations constituent to the Merger are as follows:

Name

Invisdiction of Incorporation

Picher-MAS Merger Corp.

Delaware

Medical Analysis Systems, Inc.

California

SECOND: The Corporation owns at least 90% of the issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of MAS.

THIRD: The Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the board of directors of the Corporation in accordance with the requirements of the DGCL, and a copy of the resolutions adopted by the board of directors of the Corporation as of September 17, 2002 is anached hereto as Exhibit A.

FOURTH: The surviving corporation shall be Fisher-MAS Merger Corp.

FIFTH: The Merger shall become effective immediately upon the filing of this certificate with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with Sections 103 and 253 of the DGCL.

SIXTH: Immediately following the effectiveness of the Merger, the name of the surviving comparation shall be changed from "Pisher-MAS Merger Corp." to "Medical Analysis Systems, Inc."

2138321201

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Comporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed in its corporate name on this I 8th day of September, 2002.

FISHER MAS MERGER CORP.

Nemer Keuly Chark

Exhibit A

(Please see attached.)

21583212v1

#### FISHER-MAS MERGER CORP.

## Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors to Action Without a Meeting

The undessigned, being the sole director of Fisher-MAS Merger Corp., a Delawars corporation (the "Corporation"), by this written action pursuent to Section141(1) of the General Corporation Law (the "Delaware Law") of the State of Delaware, hereby consents in writing, without a meeting, to the following resolutions:

WHERBAS, the Corporation is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Fisher Scientific Company L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Fisher Scientific");

WHEREAS, Fisher Scientific desires to transfer to the Corporation, as a contribution to the capital of the Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the shares of common stock (the "MAS Shares") of Medical Analysis Systems, Inc., a California corporation ("MAS"), held by Fisher Scientific;

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to receive and hold the MAS Shares;

WHEREAS, in order to effect the transfer of the MAS Shares from Fisher Scientific to the Corporation, the parties have negotiated a Capital Contribution Agreement, delineating the proposed terms of such transfer;

WHEREAS, immediately following the transfer of the MAS Shares to the Corporation, the Corporation will hold greater than 90% of each class of the capital stock of MAS:

WHEREAS, under Section 253 of the Delaware Law, the Corporation, as holder of at least 90% of the capital stock of MAS, may cause MAS to merge with and into the Corporation by executing, acknowledging and filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, in accordance with Section 105 of the Delaware Law, a certificate of ownership and merger, and attaching to such certificate a copy of the resolutions of the Board of Directors of the Corporation setting forth, among other things, the terms and conditions of the merger, including the consideration to be paid to the shareholders of MAS (other than the Corporation) upon their surrender to the Corporation of the shares of MAS held by from:

WHEREAS, under Section 1108 of the California Corporations Cade (the "California Law"), a California corporation may merge with a foreign corporation and, if the surviving corporation of such merger is the foreign corporation, then the merger shall become effective in accordance with the law of such foreign jurisdiction, subject to certain filling requirements under the California Law; and

2130333771

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to cause MAS to merge with and into the Corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT:

#### Costribution Agreement.

RESCLIVED, that the Corporation be, and it hereby is, authorized to receive and hold the MAS Shares;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the form, terms and provisions of the Capital Contribution Agreement be, and they hereby are, approved and adopted in all respects, and, accordingly, that the Corporation be, and it hereby is, sutherized to enter into such agreement, substantially in the form of the draft, dated September 16, 2002, which was presented to this Board of Directors;

#### MAS Merger.

RESOLVED, that the Corporation be, and it hereby is, authorized to effect the morger of MAS with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware Law and Section 1108 of the California Law;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the shareholders of MAS (other than the Corporation) shall receive, upon their surrender to the Corporation of the shares of MAS held by them, consideration of \$0.25 per share;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the form, terms and provisions of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger be, and they hereby are, approved and adopted in all respects, and, accordingly, that the Corporation be, and it hereby is, authorized to file such certificate (together with a copy of these resolutions) with the Secretary of Same of the State of Delaware, substantially in the form of the draft, dated September 16, 2002, which was presented to this Board of Directors;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Corporation be, and it hereby is, suthorized to make any filings required under the California Law, including but not limited to the fillings set forth under Section 1108 of the California Law;

#### General Authorization.

RESOLVED, that the President and the Secretary of the Corporation (each, an "Authorized Officer") be, and each of them heraby is, authorized and empowered, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to do and perform, or cause or authorize to be done and performed, any and all such other acts, deeds and things and to make, execute and deliver, or cause to be made, executed and delivered, in the name and on behalf of

the Corporation, any and all such other agreements, undertakings, documents, consents, filings or instruments, with such terms and provisions as any such person may approve, as such person may deem necessary or appropriate to effect the transactions contemplated by the foregoing resolutions or to fulfill the Corporation's obligations thereunder, the taking of any such action to be conclusive evidence of such approval and authority; and

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the omission from this written delequination of any consent, agreement or other arrangement contemplated by the foregoing resolutions or any action to be taken in accordance with the foregoing resolutions shall in no manner derogate from the authority of the Authorized Officers to take all actions necessary, desirable, advisable or appropriate to consummate, effectuate, carry out or further the transactions contemplated by and the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

21393937~1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undomigned has executed this written determination as of this 17th day of September, 2002.

2153333791

**TRADEMARK** REEL, 2605, FRAME: 0789 A \*\*

**RECORDED: 02/05/2003**